DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

30th November, 2023

To,

The Corporate Relations Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.

BSE Code: 540492

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Mr. Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya, member of promoter group of M/s. StarlinePS Enterprises Limited (Target Company), have sold following Equity shares of the Target Company:

Date	No of Equity Shares	Price	Mode
28.11.2023	10,00,000	112.23/-	Open Market Sale
29.11.2023	7,65,273	112.90/-	Open Market Sale
30.11.2023	5,00,000	111.00/-	Open Market Sale

I have enclosed herewith required disclosure as per prescribed format of SEBI to comply with Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

D U Kordian

DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Member of Promoter Group

PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Encl.: As above

CC To: STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Reg. Off: Shop – F/1, 1st Floor, Athwa Ark Shopping Centre,

Opp. Yatim Khana, Athwa Gate, Surat-395001

DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	STARLINEPS ENTERPRISES LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Seller/Transferor: Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Koradiya			
acquirer	PAC: Varshaben Dhirajlal Koradiya			
Whether the acquirer belong to	No.			
Promoter/Promoter group		to Promoter gro	omoter group.	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited			
where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition / sale under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
(i) Varshaben Dhirajlal Koradiya	15,50,000	3.59	NA NA	
(ii) Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya	1,70,34,680	39.40	NA	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NA	NA	N.A	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/	NA	NA	NA NA	
any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	NA	NA	N.A	
(specify holding in each category)	1.05.04.700	12.00	N/A	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of aequisition/sale	1,85,84,680	42.99	NA NA	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
- On 28.11.2023	10,00,000	2.31	NA NA	
- On 29.11.2023	7,65,273	1.77	NA	
- On 30.11.2023	5,00,000	1.16	NA NA	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA.	
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles	NA	NA	N/A	

DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Flat No. 7/E, Wing B, Anjan Salaka Complex, Near Lal Bunglow Jain Temple, Athwalines, Surat - 395007, Gujarat. Contact: 9510970723, E-mail: dvkoradiya@gmail.com

the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer	NA	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	22,65,273	5.24	NA	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	22,00,270	0,24		
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
(i) Varshaben Dhirajlal Koradiya	15,50,000	3.59	NA	
(ii) Dhirajbhai Vaghjibhai Koradiya	1,47,69,407	34.16	NA	
(ii) 2 iiidgeidi + agigeedii - eecaalya	1,,.,.,			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NA	NA	NA	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	NA	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,63,19,407	37.75	NA	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market Sale 28 th November, 2023, 29 th November, 2023 and 30 th November, 2023 respectively			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 21,61,50,000 divided into 4,32,30,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each Rs. 21,61,50,000 divided into 4,32,30,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital				
of the TC after the said acquisition / sale				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	NA			



DHIRAJBHAI VAGHJIBHAI KORADIYA

Member of Promoter Group PAN: ABNPK6579Q

Date: 30.11.2023 Place: Surat